The control of the oven temper­

ature is considered to be a basic factor in the measuring system and oven 

temperature deviation is now one of the major sources of measurement 

error. 

A second 85°C oven providing 36 additional positions was placed in 

service. One hundred and thirty six (136) oven positions were available 

for use by the end of the fourth quarter. This number will be soon in­

creased to 172 by -t;he installation of a second 36-posi tion oven. 

B. Apparatus Modification and Construction 

1. Frequency Measuring System